
EM ERALD LEISURE$',, [TD:

November 75,2019

The Secretary,
Listing Departmenf
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: -507265

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that we have submitted the Un-Audited Financial Results for the euarter
& Half Year ended 30tn September,2019 on 14th November,2019. However Inadvertently the cash
flow statementfor the half year ended 30th September,2079 remained to be attached with the
results.

We are attaching herewith the cash flow statement for the half year ended 30th September,2019 and
request you to please take the same on record.

We regret the inconvenience caused.

We request to you take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For Emerald Leisures Limited

Manoj C. Patade
Company Secretary & Compliance officer
Membership Number:A58964

Encl: (a) Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year Ended september 20,2019
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EMERALD LEISURES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS APTE AMALGAMATIONS LIMITED)

Registered Office: Club Emerald Sports Complex, Plot No. 366/15, Swastik Park,

Near Mangal Anand Hospital , Chembur, Mumbai 400 071

CIN: L74900MH1948PLC006791 Email: info@clubemerald.in, Website: www.clubemerald.com

STATEMENTOFSTANDALONEUNA(DITED FINANCIALRESULTS FOR THEQUARTERANDHALFYEAR ENDED
3OTH SEPTEMBER,2Ol9

Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr.
No.

Particulars

Quarter Ended Half Year ended Year Ended

30-09-2019 30-06-2019 30-09-2018 30-09-2019 30-09-2018 31-03-2019

Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited Audited

I

2

INCOME

(a) Revenue from operations

(b) Other Income

Total Income

N,XPENSB,S

(a) Cost of materials
consumed

(b) Purchase of stock-in trade

(c) Changes in inventories of
finished goods,
work-in-progress and
stock-in-trade

(d) Employee benefits
expense

(e) Finance cost

(f Depreciation and
amortisation expense

(g) Other expenses

Total Expenses

249.81

0.70

362.02

4.00

268.35

0.48

611.82

4.70

557.70

0.90

1,267.1',7

13.54

250.50 366.02 268.84 616.52 ss8.61 1.280.71

56.43

t.63

66.00

180.68

t24.36

tt3.62

76.46

(1.8 1)

64.64

r7 6.87

122.95

r25.37

64.17

(0.72)

99.29

151.86

146.98

t42.43

(0. 18)

130.638

357.55

247.31

238.99

132.89

0.80

163.06

360.76

299.51

235.94

I 15.61 283.63

0.78

281.05

753. I 8

6t4.19

576.48

542.71 564.48 604.0r I,107.20 1,175.69 2,515.91
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3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2

13

Profit / (Loss) before
exceptional items and tax
(r-2)
Exceptional items

Profit / (Loss) before tax
(3-4)

Tax Expense

(i) Current Ta,r

(ii) Deferred Tax

Profit / (Loss) for the period
from continuing operations
Profit / (Loss) for the period
from discontinuing
operations before tax
Tax expcnse ol discontinuing
operations
Profit / (Loss) for the period
from discontinuing
operations after tax
Net ProfiV (Loss) for the
Period (7+10)
Other Comprehensive
Income
A. (i) Items that will not be

reclassified to profit or
loss

(ii) Income tax relating to
items that will not be
reclassified to profit or
loss

B. (i) Items that will be
reclassified to profit or
loss

(ii) Income tax relating to
items that will be
reclassified to profit or
loss

Total Comprehensive
Income for the period
comprising profit/(loss) and
other comprehensive
income for the neriod

(292.21)

(292.21)

(292.21)

(2e2.21)

(292.21)

(198.47)

(198.47)

(r98.47)

(198.47)

(198.47)

(33s.17)

(33s.t7)

(33s.17)

(33s.17)

(33s.t7)

CIN:

(4e0.68)

(490.68)
I

(4e0.68)

(4e0.68)

(4e0.68)

49OOMH1 94BPL

(617.08)

(617.08)

(6r7.08)

(617.08)

(617.08)

D006 791

(r,23s.20)

(1,235.20)

0,23s.20)

(1,235.20)

(t,235.20)
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1.4.

15

Details of equity share
capital
Paid-up equity share
capitai, equity share of Rs.

101- each

Face Value of Equity Share
Capital

Earnings per share (of
Rs. 10/- each)
(a) Basic earnings/

(loss)per share
(b) Diluted earnings/

(loss) per share

220.3-t

10.00

(13.26)

(13.26)

220.31

10.00

(e.01)

(e.01)

220.37

10.00

(15.21)

(1.5.21.)

220.31

10.00

(22.27)

215.94

10.00

(28.58)

(28.58)

218.12

10.00

(56.63)

(56.63)

For Emerald Leisures Limited
(Earlier known as Apte Amalgamations Limited)

Place : Mumbai

Date : 1,4.11,.2O1,9

Rajesh Loya

Whole time Director

DIN:00252470
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For the haf yoar€no€o
30 Sep, 2019

Forthe naI y€a. endoo
30 sep, 2018

! Cash flow rom oporating actrvrlr€s
Net Profit / (Loss) betore e{raordinary items and tax

Adiustments for:
Depreciation and amodisation
(P.ofrU / loss on sale / wnte off of assets

Finance costs
Liabilities / provisions no longer r€qufed witten back

Balances doff
Operating profil/ (loss) before wofting €pilal changes

ctulsesrlg8kgJap@
Adjushanls fot (increase) / decrease in opereting assets:

Trade receivables
Shodferm bans and advances
Long{€rm loans and advanc€s
Other non curenl assets

Other clrrent assets

Adjushents lor increase / (decrcase) in apenting liabilities

Trade payables
Other currenl Iiabililies
Other non- cutrent liabilities

Cash flow from eimordinary items

Cash generated from operations
Net income tax (paid) / relunds

Net cash flow from / (used in) operaling activities (A)

Cash flow from investing activifies
Capital expenditur€ on fixed assets, including capital advances

Purchass ol Fix€d Assets
lnvostments in Eank D€Posts

lnv6stm6nts in Corporat€ Bond Funds

Net cash flow from / (used in) inv€sting adivitler (B)

247.31

357.55

(490.68

604.86

299.51

360.76

(619 42

660.27

(0.18
40.1 I
o53
1.68

8.58
(6.29

(5.82
(134.73

76.34
154.60

114 1d

134 81

0.80
27.86

(49.78)
(8s.84)
77.29
36.61

(3.21,
(322.02,
152.24
102.72 (63.33

248.99 122.48

(,:u,

(2.35

114.67
3.00

(100.00

o11,67

j. ga6n flow lrom rnancrng acnvrqee
Proceods from lssue of Equity Share Capital

Proce€ds from longi€rm botrowings
Proce€ds from othershod{erm borowings

N€t cash flow from / (used in) financlng activitles (C)

{et incroas€ / (d€creasa) in Cash and cash €qulval€nts (A+B+C)

lash and cash €quivalsnls at the b€ginning of tho period

:ash rnd cash eouivalonb at the 6nd ofths period

389.56
(279.69

{357.55

(247.68

(2.66
44.91

32.50
482.29

{6.15
(360.76

1 47.A8

13.73
51 39
65.12

;ash and casn equrvarcnrs comprrs€ at ;

lalanc€ with banks in current acounts
:ash and bank balancos at tho €nd olthe period

15.38
26.87

24.50
40.62
65 12

For Emerlld L€isues Limited
(bilier known as APte AmalEanratiorE

14th Novomb.r, 2019

f*r*---"
RaJesh LoYa

'*:1',:iil:il#'



EM ERATD LEI$URE$,,, LTD,

EMERALD LEISURES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS APTE AMALGAMATIONS LIMITED)
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
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(Rs. in lacs)

PARTICULARS
As at

30th Sep,20L9
As at

3Lst Mar,2019
Un-Audited Audited

I
1

2

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant & Equipment

@) Capital work in progress
(c) Financial Assets

(i) krvestments
(ii)Loans
(iii)Other Financial Assets

(d) Deferred. tax assets (net)
(e) Other non- current assets

Sub-Total - Non-Current Assets

Current Assets
(a) hrventories
ft) Financial Assets

(i) Trade receivables
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iii) Bank Balances other than (ii) above
(iv)Loans
(v)Others (Advances)

(c) Current Tax Assets
(d) Other current assets

Sub-Total - Current Assets

TOTAL - ASSETS

7,777.13

1.08.78

22.57
23.00
17.21.

65.02

8,0)2.81.

106.43

24.24
23.00
17.21

73.60

8,013.70

52.89

113.47

42.26
5.00
2.50

0.43
36.8s
50.03

8,267.29

52.71.

153.53
44.91.

5.00
2.60

0.86
31.63
48.96

303.37 340.20

8,317.07 8,607.49

ffF:ri-
f,{**u* 36&,t"-;
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II
1

2

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY

(a) Equity Share Capital
(b) Other equity

Sub-Total - Shareholders Funds

LIABLITIES
Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liablities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Other financial liabilities

ft) Provisions
Sub-Total - Non-Current Liabilities

Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liablities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables
(iii) Other Financial Liablities

(b) Other Current Liablities
(c) Provisions

Sub-Total - Current Liabilities

TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

220.31.
(5,602.29)

220.31.
(5,111.61)

(5,381.98)

7,032.39
462.50
1,s.49

(4,891.30)

6,642.84
386.15
1,s.49

7,510.39

3,437.50
14.97

1,278.63
1.,281..18

176.39

6,L88.66

7,044.49

3,717.19
20.79

1,408.62
r,285.93

21.78

6,454.30

8,317.07 8,607.49

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.LL.2019

For Emerald Leisures Limited
(Earlier known as Apte Amalgamations Limited)

ffi,u-* -?.: ,- --
Rajesh Loya

(\tVhole time Director)
DIN: 00252470

ff)'jr*
psye



Notes:

I

2

J.

5.

8.

4.

EMERALII LEI$URE$.. LTD.

CLUB EMERAID SPORTS COMPLEX

Hegd. Otf: Plot No. 366/15, Swastik Park,
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ofl E. Express Highway, Chembur,
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The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and halfyear ended 30th September, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by

the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Thursday, the l4th day of November, 2019.

The unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules,

2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act,2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33

and Regulation 52 of SEBI(Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The limited review ofunaudited financial results for the quarter and halfyear ended 30thSeptember, 2019 as required under Regulation 33

of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 5 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

As the company operates in a single business segment, viz. Hospitality Industry, in context of Ind AS- 108 "Operating Segments"^

Therefore, a disclosure of segment information is not applicable.

Deferred Tax impact not calculated in view of accumulated losses.

The company will account for gratuity/leave salary provisions at year end on actuarial basis.

Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary.

The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 would be uploaded and available for viewing in

the Company's website www.apteindia.com and also on the website of BSE Limited wwrv.bseindia.com

14tr' November,2019

Mumbai For Emerald Leisures Limited
(Earlier known as ApteAmalgamations Ltd)

Rajesh Loya
(Whole time Dircctor)

DIN:00252470

Date

Place



M. S. Mandlecha & C-n

Chartered Accountants

Limited Review Report On Financial Results

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

EMERALD LEISURES LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financiat results ('the

Statement') of EMERALD LEISURES LIMITED ("the comPdflY"), for the quarter ended

30th September 2019 ('the statement') which are inctuded in the accompanying

Statement of unaudited Financiat Resutts for the Quarter and Hatf year ended

September 30, 2019. This statement is the responsibitity of the Company's

Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibitity is

to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review'

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on

Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of lnterim Financial lnformation

performed by the lndependent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the lnstitute of

Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that we ptan and perform

the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements

are free of material misstatement. A review is timited primarily to inquiries of

company personnel and analytical procedures apptied to financial data and thus

provide [ess assurance than an audit. we have not performed an audit and

accordingty, W€ do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that

causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial

resutts prepared in accordance with appticabte accounting standards ('lnd AS'),

prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act,2013 read with retevant rules

there under and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not

F-45,\lezzatrLirc Level, Sei Plaza, 1sl Floor, A{arve Road, A{alad (W)' l{unlbai 400064

Ce1l, 9730tr 20991Ftri . c am ay t* (a ; gttt a i I. c ont



M. S. Mardlectn & Co

Clrrartered- Accountnnts

disctosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regutation 33 of the
SEB| (Listing Obtigations and Disctosure Requirements) Regutations, 2015 inctuding

the manner in which it is to be disctosed, or that it contains any materia[
misstatement.

ForMSMandlecha&Co
Chartered Accountants
F. R. No 129037W

Mayur Suresh Mandtec
Proprietor
Membership No 124248
UDIN: L9a2_4 zt+8 Ann r+H 132_3 2_
Place : Mumbai
Date : 14-11-2019

F-45, Alezznnine Level, sej Plnza, 1st Floor, l{arve Road, A{alad (w), Alrimbni 400064
Cell, 9 7 3 OLI 2 09 9 1 Em ai l, audi br'. carnalr rc (cD.gnt tttl. c ont
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